Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEY	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA								
		N	ame	Execution Date					
Mark Zeck				01/09/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Zeck Family LLC] [
Street Address:	6200 College Avenue								
City:	Snyder								
State/Country:	TEXAS								
Postal Code:	75949								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Ty	Property Type		Number						
Patent Number:	Patent Number: 7056360		60						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number: (817)878-0501 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 817/878-0500									
Phone: 817/878-0500									
Email:	-								
Correspondent Name:Charles D. Gunter, Jr.Address Line 1:301 Commerce Street									
Address Line 1:	Suite 3500								
Address Line 4:	Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102								
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		20898.001						
NAME OF SUBMITTE	E OF SUBMITTER: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.								
Total Attachments: 1 source=_0109144616_	001#page1.tif								

500435777

RECEIVED TIME JAN. 9. 10:59AM

Assign (Sin		Docket No. 20898.001				
U.S. Patent No. 7,056,360	Issue Date 06/06/2006	Application Serial No 10/287,392	}	Filing Date 11/04/2002		
Title of Invention: OPTIC	AL ODORIZATION SYSTEM					
Owner of Record (h	nereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principa	I Place	of Business of Assignor		
Mark Zeck		2306 34th Street Snyder, Texas 75949				
~						
As	signee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
Zeck Family LLC A Texas Limited Liability Corporation		6200 College Avenue Snyder, Texas 75949				
dollars (\$ 10.00) and by these presents does sell, as same to be held and enjoyed d	onsideration of the sum of Ten nd other good and valuable consid sign and transfer unto said Assign by said Assignee for its own use a d Patent is granted, as fully and e	nee the entire right, title and i nd behoof, and for its legal re	interest present	in and to said Patent; the tatives and assigns, to the full		
v	th day or January	Mar	for of a	uthorized signatory if Assignor		
state of TEXAS		is a corporati	ion, part	nership or association)		
county of Scuny						
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foreg execute the same $\mathcal{T} \mathcal{W}$	ed oing instrument to be a free act a day of NGMUANY	nd deed and also represented , in the year 2008	that he	or she is authorized to		
CONTRACT OF	TONI JO COX Notary Public	Ioni fo	(Notar	L y Public)		
	STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 07/20/2008	المالية والمالية الم				
RECORDED 80900	12008 ^{2E 1}	οης εματείες ΒΕΕΙ	^{az} 02	PATENT		